

Summary for Notification of Exceedance

Ref No.	Date	Location	Parameters (Unit)	Measured	Action Level	Limit Level	Follow-up Action
Ref No. X_18RIW2 _001	Date 28-Nov-18	Location F	Parameters (Unit) Turbidity	Measured 71.5 mg/L	Action Level 24.4 mg/L	Limit Level 32.7 mg/L	Follow-up ActionPossible reason:Natural variation or changes of water quality in the vicinity of water abstraction location for the water quality monitoring station.Action taken/ to be taken:A repeated in-situ measurement (71.9 mg/L) had been conducted to confirm the exceedances. Checked with contractor works and reviewed previous monitoring data. Increased the monitoring frequency to daily and no exceedance of action and limit level was recorded on 29 Nov 2018 (1.0 mg/L).
							Remarks/ Other Observations: No construction activities was conducted (only placing water barrier) at construction site area on the monitoring date, no surface run-off on Clear Water Bay Road was observed. In view of no construction activity was conducted and no exceedance was recorded on the next day monitoring, it was considered that the exceedance was non-Project related.



Ref No.	Date	Location	Parameters (Unit)	Measured	Action Level	Limit Level	Follow-up Action
X_18RIW2	21-Jan-19	F	Suspended Solid	61.3 mg/L	17.0 mg/L	23.8 mg/L	Possible reason:
_002							Natural variation or changes of water quality in the vicinity of water abstraction location for the water quality monitoring station.
							Action taken/ to be taken:
							Checking with contractor for the construction activities conducted on 21 January 2019 and review previous monitoring data for the trend of variation.
							Remarks/ Other Observations:
							No construction activity was conducted (only defect work of chain link fence at Fei Ha Road) surrounding Station F on the monitoring date. In view of no construction activity, the exceedance was considered not related to project works. No exceedance was recorded on the subsequent monitoring on 23 January 2019.